

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3219 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3222 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3223 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3227 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3229 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3230 OF 2023**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's Orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Pradeep Thorat a/w. Manoj Agiwal a/w. Kashmira Sanghvi for Petitioner in all petitions.

Mr. Mayur Khadeparkar a/w. Hrushi Narvekar a/w. Mr. Siddharth Shah a/w. Mr. Anuj Savla a/w. Ms. Sayali Diwadkar i/b. DSK Legal for Respondent No.3 Society.

Mr. S. H. Kankal, A.G.P. for State.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.
DATED : 13 MARCH 2023**

P. C. :

1. All the matters be posted on 17/04/2023.
2. Till then, the protection granted vide order dated 03/03/2023 shall continue.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner makes a statement that, till the next date the petitioner shall not interfere in the administration of the society.
4. Stand over to 17/04/2023.
5. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that, there are eight other petitions arising out of the same dispute i.e. W.P (ST) No.6467 of 2023 to W.P.(ST) No.6474 of 2023.
6. All these petitions be tagged along with this group of petitions.
7. Liberty to mention in case of an urgency.
8. Respondent No.3 is at liberty to file affidavit in reply in all these petitions.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)