

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3219 OF 2023

Narayani Hospitality And Academic InstitutionPETITIONER
Pvt. Ltd.

V/S

The Divisional Joint Registrar Mumbai Co Op...RESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3230 OF 2023

M/s. Ashtavinayak Properites Pvt. LtdPETITIONER

V/S

The Divisional Joint Registrar Mumbai And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8911 OF 2023

Mr. Ajay MakwanaPETITIONER

V/S

The Divisional Joint Registrar , MumbaiRESPONDENT
Co-operatives And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8913 OF 2023

Mr. Vinod SinghPETITIONER

V/S

The Divisional Joint Registrar , MumbaiRESPONDENT
Co-operatives And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8912 OF 2023

Mr. Bisundev ChoudhariPETITIONER
V/S
The Divisional Joint Registrar , MumbaiRESPONDENT
Co-operatives And Ors

Manoj Agiwal for Petitioner

Ms.P.J. Gavhane, AGP for State in all W.P. for Respondent,
Mr.Karl Tamboly a/w mr. Hruchi Narvekar, Mr. Sumit Shukla,
Siddharth Shah i/b Trilegal for R.No.3 in Wp.3219/23 & other
Connected

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J

DATE : 30th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/04/2026 (at AT 4.00 P.M. am).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)